F. HE# % & / Rotary hook mechanism

A

4 -

N

"

QD

<=y

10 —

/

S-7250A-301

13



F. iE# % & / Rotary hook mechanism

SHBE | ZRHEFES | #E FHHEAR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB2032001 1| sl S5 v 40 14 UPPER SHAFT BEVEL GEAR ASSY
2 014770632 2|42 4T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6
3 SB2034001 1| =i AH U VERTICAL BEVEL GEAR ASSY U
4 014770632 2|42 4T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6
5 SB7285001 1| U2t VERTICAL SHAFT
6 SB2036001 1|25 g EM D VERTICAL BEVEL GEAR ASSY D
7 014770632 2|82 4T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6
8 SB2038001 1| TR Aa s LOWER SHAFT BEVEL GEAR ASSY
9 014770632 2|82 4T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6
10 142708120 1|12 44 FigEs VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH U
11 012060636 1|924T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
12 SB3856001 2 RS VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH D
13 SB7318001 1| THAHE LOWER SHAFT BUSH R
14 012060636 14247 M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
15 012060636 14247 M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
16 SB3796001 1|'ZBA 4 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
17 SB3797001 1|2 @ SET SCREW COLLAR
18 014770632 2|42 4T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6
19 SA8903001 18847 M4X12 SCREW M4X12
20 S06573101 1L ERY BOBBIN CASE ASSEMBLY
21 183388001 NESEERER TENSION SPRING
22 183389001 1| FE S R g 4T ADJUSTING SCREW
23 183390001 1| E E 8847 SET SCREW
24 S06594001 1|ZSeEpp L E SPRING, ANTI-SPIN
25 SB7319001 1| THEHAEM LOWER SHAFT BUSH M
26 SB7322101 1|hEra 5 ROTARY HOOK SHAFT
27 SB7592001 1|mERETA Y SCREW CAP W/HOLE ASSY
28 081004870 1|0F2 B S4 ORING S4
29 SB7682001 1| RMEHYE PUMP BUSH ASSY
30 SB7683001 1| RME PUMP BUSH
31 SA7320001 1|50 OIL SEAL
32 SA9684001 b:ES) OIL SEAL
33 081024870 1|10 B S24 ORING S24
34 081028870 1|0fZ B S28 ORING S28

<AF-003> <For -[]03>
35+ SB6568001 1| & ZhER 20 14 SB5274 ROTARY HOOK ASSY W/BOX SB5274
36+ SB5041001 1| HEH EAL$43 HOOK STOPPER 3
37 146290021 1|4 BOBBIN
<A F-[05> <For -[J05>
35+ SB1677001 1| & 3 hEtR 48 14 SB1678 ROTARY HOOK ASSY W/BOX SB1678
36+ SB5042001 1| BER E (L $85 HOOK STOPPER 5
38 117132001 1|4 BOBBIN
S-7250A-301

14



